ROOF ATTIC VENTILATION

SQ.FT. ATTIC SPACE

3353.11 SQ.FT.

SQ.IN. YENTILATION REQ'D.

1610.00 SQ.IN.

SQ.IN. YENTILATION SUPPLIED = 2958.00 SQ. IN.

92 LIN. FT. OF RIDGE YENT @ 18.00 SQ. IN./LIN. FT. = 1656.00 SQ.IN.

31-16x6 SOFFIT YENTS @ 42.00 SQ. IN. EACH = 1302.00 SQ.IN.

ROOM ROOM AREA NINDOW TYPE LIGHT AREAREQ. | VENT AREA REQ. ACTUAL LIGHT AREA ACTUAL VENT AREA TEMPERED | BEDROOM EGRESS AREA
GREAT ROOM 341415 F. (2)-367243672-2+(6)TR 21315 F. 13.655.F. 56.28 5.F. + TR 21285 F.
KITCHEM / CASUAL DINING 44062 S.F. (3)-3672¢436T12-2+(8)TR+DR | 3524 5%, 11625 F. 10.355.F. + TR+ DR 34.10 S.F. + DR
BEDROOM #1 23053 S.F. 3666-2 18.44 S F. 4225F. 25525 F. 12325 F. 6.16 S F.
BATH #1 111315.F. @)TR 438 5.F. 4645 F. TRANSOM + ARTIFICAL MECH.
CLUB ROOM 22026 S.F. 3672-2+(2)-3012 1162 5.F. 8.615.F. 3241 S.F. 15.625.F. 6.825F.
LAV. 34255 F. 2745 F. 1315.F. ARTIFICAL MECH.
LAUNDRY 56.87 S.F. 4T0SF. 2355 F. ARTIFICAL MECH.
MESSY KITCHEN 56.65 5 F. 4535 F. 2265 F. ARTIFICAL MECH.
BEDROOM #2 13543 5.F. 3660 1083 5.F. 5415.F. 11.50 5.F. + ARTIFICAL 5.74 5.F. + MECH. 574 5.F.
BATH #2 49075 F. 3425.F. 146 S.F. ARTIFICAL MECH.
BEDROOM #3 182.00 S.F. 3660 14.56 S.F. 1285F. 11.50 5.F. + ARTIFICAL 5.4 5.F. + MECH. 574 5.F.
RECREATION ROOM 656.45 S.F. (3)-3660 52.6715.F. 26335F. 3450 5.F. + ARTIFICAL 11.22 S.F. + MECH.
ARTIFICAL LIGHT AND MECHANICAL
VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH
2013 RCO SECTION 303,
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11450 Canby Court - Model Residence

Lot #621 Canby Court - Elevation "C"
"Manchester"

1000 LB HEADER-TO-JACK-STUD — | |/
STRAP ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING.
INSTALL ON BACKSIDE AS SHOWN
ON SIDE ELEVATION.

EXTENT OF HEADER (TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS)

EXTENT OF HEADER
(ONE BRACED WALL)
20" 70 180"
(FINISHED WIDTH)
MIN. 3%11 1/4"
HEADER =
e

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER — || - - - || = “7°7
WWITH 8d COMMON NAILS IN 3" :
GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN AND
8" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING STUDS
AND SILLS. 17

| MIN. (2)-2x4
(TYP)

IF PANEL SPLICE 15 NEEDED —] oo
IT SHALL OCCUR NITHIN 24"
OF MID-HEIGHT. BLOCKING
15 NOT REQUIRED.

ST

| =
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS — 1. J
PER TABLE R502.5
MINIMUM INIDTH BASED ON :
b:1 HEIGHT-TOWIDTHRATIO [Tt
MIN. 252 3/16" |
PLATE WASHER \< . .
a5 !
ANCHOR BOLT PER —t L - ]
R403.1.6 (TYP)
FOUNDATION

V==l

ST

L
Ll

"APA" NARROW WALL BRACING DETAIL

NO SCALE

> S

P

[>4r

13

1000 LB. HEADER-TO-JACK-STUD
STRAP ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING

\16d SINKER NAILS IN

2RONS @3" 0.C.

3/8" MIN. THICKNESS WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA (2013 RCO TABLE 301.2 (1))

GROUND SNOW WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER ICE SHIELD FLOOD AIR MEAN
LOAD TOFOGRAPHIC DESIGN DESIGN UNDERLAYMENT HAZARDS FREEZING ACTUAL
SPEED EFFECTS CATEGORY WEATHERING FROST DEPTH TERMITE TEMP. REQUIRED INDEX TEMP.
20 . MODERATE TO A. 1116174
40 MPH NO A SEVERE 36 NS 5 DEG. F YES B 4/22/97 1500 50.1 DEG. F

CODE NOTES

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

¥))

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

1M

18)

19)

20)

21)

THE GARAGE SHALL BE COMPLETELY SEPARATED
FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS
OF A (1) ONE HOUR FIRE-RATED WALLS AND CEILINGS.

WHEN THE BASEMENT STAIR |9 ENCLOSED AND THE
UNDERSIDE 1S5 ACCESSIBLE FOR STORAGE, THEN THE
BOTTOM OF THE STAIR STRINGER SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED
AND THE UNDERSIDE MUST BE COMPLETELY DRYWALLED.

HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE

OF THE STAIRS WITH 3 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAILS

WILL BE MEASURED BETWEEN 34 TO 38 INCHES VERTICALLY
FROM THE NOSING OF THE TREADS. THE HANDGRIP PORTION
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 20" IN CROSS SECTION
DIMENSION OR AN APPROPIATE SHAPE WHICH SHALL
PROYIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE. THE HANDGRIP
PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL HAYE A SMOOTH SURFACE
WITH NO SHARP EDGES.

PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOORS LOCATED MORE

THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE SHALL HAYE GUARDRAILS
NOT LESS THAN 36" HIGH. OPEN STAIRS WITH A RISE OF MORE
THAN 30" SHALL HAYE GUARDRAILS NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH.
DISTANCE BETWEEN BALUSTERS TO BE LESS THAN 4",

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL SLEEPING

ROOMS, AREA OUTSIDE AND ADJACENT WITHIN 15 FEET TO SLEEPING
AREA ON EACH STORY INCLUDING BASEMENT AND CELLARS AND

ALL DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. REQUIRED

SMOKE DETECTORS PRIMARY POWER SHALL BE FROM THE

BUILDING WIRING AND WHEN THE PRIMARY POWER IS

INTERRUPTED, SHALL RECEIVE POWER FROM A BATTERY. ROOMS
WITH SLOPED CEILINGS THAT MUST HAVE SMOKE DETECTORS
INSTALLED, THE LOCATION OF THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL

BE 3 FEET HORIZONTALLY FROM THE CEILING HIGHEST POINT.

THE GRADE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL FALL
A MIN. 6" WITHIN THE FIRST 10"

CONCRETE SLABS IN BASEMENT SHALL BE 2500 PSI AND GARAGE
SHALL BE 3500 PSI, AND BOTH SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE
WITH YAPORBARRIER OVER BASE COURSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CABO TABLE 402.2. ALL CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE WITH HABITABLE
SPACES SHALL HAVE A YAPORBARRIER OVER THE BASE COURSE.

ANCHOR BOLTS MUST BE IMBEDDED 15" INTO CONCRETE BLOCK
AND IMBEDDED 7" INTO POURED CONCRETE, BOLTS SHALL BE
SPACED 6' ON CENTER, 12" FROM CORNERS. ANCHOR STRAPS MUST
BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.

2x BLOCKING EQUAL TO THE JOIST DEPTH TO BE INSTALLED AT 24" 0.C. BETWEEN
THE BAND AND FIRST JOIST WHICH 1S PARALLEL TO THE FOUNDATION WALL.
BLOCKING SHALL BE ADEQUATELY FASTEN TO THE FLOOR SHEATHING.

UNDERFLOOR SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 1 CFM OF

AIR EXCHANGE PER EVERY 50 5Q. FT. OF CRANLSPACE WHEN
INSULATING THE CRAWLSPACE WALLS. EXTERIOR WALL

VENTS MUST BE INSTALLED PER CABO AND ONLY WHEN INSULATING
FLOOR JOISTS.

JOISTS UNDER PARALLEL BEARING PATTITIONS SHALL BE
DOUBLED OR A BEAM OF ADEQUATE SIZE TO SUPPORT THE
LOAD SHALL BE PROVIDED.

ENDS OF JOIST, BEAM OR GIRDER TO BEAR 10" OR GREATER ON
WOOD OR METAL AND TO BEAR 3" OR GREATER ON MASONRY.

FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED
DRAFT OPENINGS (VERT. AND HORIZ.) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE
FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES AND BETWEEN STORIES AND THE ROOF.

MAINTAIN A MIN. 2" AIR SPACE BETWEEN CHIMNEY AND THE INTERIOR
AND MAINTAIN A MIN. OF 1" SPACE BETWEEN THE CHIMNEY AND THE
EXTERIOR.

CHIMNEYS ARE TO EXTEND TO 2'-0" OR GREATER ABOVE HIGHEST PORTION
OF THE BUILDING WITHIN 10'-0" AND SHALL BE 3'-0" OR GREATER ABOVE
ITS ROOF PENETRATION.

FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL COMPLY WITH LISTINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF MANUFACTURER AND/OR THE LATEST
EDITION OF NFPA 211.

MASONRY AND FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
AN EXTERIOR AIR SUPPLY TO ASSURE PROPER FUEL COMBUSTION.

INSULATION AND FACINGS EXPOSED IN ATTIC, DINELLING UNIT OR CRANL
SPACES SHALL HAYE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND
SMOKE DEVELOPED FACTOR NOT TO EXCEED 450.

IN ALL FRAME WALLS AND FLOORS, AND CEILINGS, NOT YENTILATED TO
ALLOWN MOISTURE TO ESCAPE, AN APPROVED VAFOR RETARDER HAYING
A MAXIMUM PERM RATING OF 1.0, SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE
WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE THERMAL INSULATION.

18" CLEARANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED BELOW FLOOR JOISTS OYER EXPOSED
EARTH IN CRAWL SPACE. YAPOR BARRIER MUST BE APPLIED OYER THE SOIL.

PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL SHUT OFFS, UNIONS AND CONNECTIONS.

GENERAL NOTES

)] EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM OUT

TO OUT OF SHEATHING.

2) INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE

TO FACE OF FRAMING.

3) ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 2x4 (3®")

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4) LIVE/DEAD
LOADS

FOOTINGS

DECKS

5) LUMBER GRADES

FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR
ROOF wWICEILING
ROOF wlo CEILING

1500 PSF
50 PSF
50 PSF
30 PSF
20 PSF
50 PSF

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL WOOD
FRAMING SHALL HAYE THE FOLLOWING

MINIMUM VALUES:

(#2 SPF)

UP TO 2x4 Fb = 1509 (REPETITIVE)
(#2 SPF) E=14

2%6 Fb = 1308 (REPETITIVE)
2x8 Fb = 1208 (REPETITIVE)
2x10 Fb = 1107 (REPETITIVE)
212 Fb = 1006 (REPETITIVE)
(#2 SYP) E=16

UP TO 2x4 Fb = 1725 (REPETITIVE)
(#2 SYP) )

2%6 Fb = 1440 (REPETITIVE)
%8 Fb = 13860 (REPETITIVE)
2x10 Fb = 1208 (REPETITIVE)
2x12 Fb = 1120 (REPETITIVE)
“LVL" LUMBER AS E=14d
MANUFACTURED Fb = 2600

BY TRUSS-JOIST Fel =150

OR EQUAL Fv =285

6) PROVIDE 7/16 " OSB. AT INSIDE AND OUTSIDE BUILDING
CORNERS 4'-0" WIDE. TYPICAL FULL HEIGHT OF WALL
w/dd @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL CORNERS & EDGES
witd @ 12" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE STUDS

T WINDOWS ARE
VINYL SINGLE HUNG.

8) PROVYIDE DOUBLE STUDS AT ALL LINTEL AND WOOD
BEAM BEARINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9) ALL MULTIPLE STUDS AT BEAM BEARING MUST BE
#2 SPF OR BETTER. NAIL TOGETHER WITH

10d @ 12" 0.C.

10) PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BELOW ALL MULTIPLE STUDS.

11)  MULTIPLE MEMBER BEAMS - NAIL TOGETHER WITH

2RONWS 10d @ 12" 0.C.

12)  ALL FRAMING LUMBER #2 SPF OR BETTER EXCEPT ALL

STUDS TO BE STUD GRADE LUMBER.

13)  NAILING BASED ON COMMON NAIL SIZE, INCREASE 25%
IF CEMENT COATED SINKERS OR NAIL GUNS ARE USED.

14)  PROVIDE (2)-2x #2 SPF HEADERS AT EXTERIOR
BEARING WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

15)  PROVIDE 1x2"x" BRIDGING @ MIIDSPAN OF ALL

FLOOR JOISTS.

16)  PROVYIDE ROOF SHEATHING AT TRUSS TOP CHORD AT
ALL LOCATIONS FOR LATERAL SUPPORT OF TRUSS.

17)  ALL LUMBER SHOULD BE GRADED AND MARKED
WITH THE APPROPRIATE GRADE STAMP.

FOUNDATION NOTES

ALL FOOTINGS ARE 16"x8" UNLESS
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OTHERWISE NOTED. j

2) ALL NON-BASEMENT FOOTINGS ARE 6'-0" E ]
ABOVE BASEMENT FOOTINGS. (TOP TO TOP)

3) MASONRY FIREPLACE FOOTINGS SHALL BE g
THICKENED TO 12" WITH 6" PROJECTION
ON ALL SIDES.

4) TO TIE POURED FOUNDATIONS OF @

DIFFERENT LEVELS, HOLD HIGH FOOTINGS <+
BACK FROM LOWER EXCAVATIONS AND USE ° vV =
POURED LINTELS TO BRIDGE AND TIE. ‘Q Q)

5) ELEVATIONS BEGIN AT TOP OF @ Q)
BASEMENT FOOTING. (F=0'-0") i j ,.Q

b) ALL CROSSHATCHED POURED CONCRETE WALLS m
TOP OUT AT W=+10"-0" INCLUSIYE. —

ALL OTHER POURED CONCRETE WALLS TOP OUT @1 Q)
AT ELEVATION SHOWN INCLUSIVE.
T >

L) ALL FOOTING DESIGNS BASED ON 1500 PSF o
SOIL BEARING. ( )

8) CRANL SPACE 1S9 MECHANICALLY VENTILATED
AT A RATE OF 1 CFM FOR EACH 50 SF OF
FLOOR AREA. .

9) ALL METAL FASTENERS, CONNECTORS OR OTHER HARDWARE L E F ArCh Itec.ts’ L LC
IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH ANY PRESERVATIVE TREATED “Finiilli?]?:éacltl:llgom?erg:;i n”
LUMBER SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 OR TYPE 316 e DY 9
OR HAYE A GALYANIZED COATING THAT COMPLIES WITH THE
ASTM A123 CONNECTORS OR A153 FASTENERS CLASS D 185 Isaac Tharp Street
STANDARDS FOR FASTENERS AND HARDWARE. Pataskala, Ohio 43062
THE CONNECTORS AND FASTENERS MUST BE MADE OF THE
SAME MATERIAL FOR COMPATIBILTY. 6 1 4 60 4 9 8 59
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HYAC PLANS

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT PLAN

SEALED TRUSS DRANINGS

PRELIMINARY
BIDDING
CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING AREAS

ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT PLANS

EWP BEAM CALCULATIONS

BOB W EBB
Manchester
11450 Canby Ct.
Lot 621 Canby Ct.
Model - Basement

TOTAL BASEMENT 2209.44 SQ. FT.
FINISHED BASEMENT 1462.47 SQ. FT.
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 146.97 SQ. FT.
FIRST FLOOR 2194.33 SQ. FT.
GARAGE 655.00 SQ. FT.
FRONT PORCH 63.6% 5Q. FT.
SIDE FRONT PORCH 23.00 SQ. FT.
COYERED PORCH 224.00 SQ. FT.
BASE LIVING AREA = 3656.80 5Q. FT.

Job No. Sheet No.
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EXHIBIT H-4




NOTES i _" @ ; . g
ALL. CONCRETE SLABS THAT COME I*\i CONTACT WITH "1Ln1 BCI JOISt HO[E Locatlon & SIZIng
THE GROUND SHALL BE LAID OVER A GAS PERMEABLE =
BASE M E NT ?ﬁ\-(rggl%f? M(?LDEEANU?\GEEE%}E;?EER OFF; TNI\T:;!JImU; l&‘“%{;cleFORM BCI® Joists are manufactured with 13" round perforated knockouts in the web at approximately 12" on center
IN Do UN[FORM LAYER OF SANDJ O{IERLAEN BY A LAYER OR STR]PS EXHAUST (10" FROM OPENINGS INTO Minimum spacing = ¥x groatest dimenslon
H' U v OF MANUFACTURED MATTING DESIGNED TO ALLOW THE LATERAL CONDITIONED SPACES OF BUILDING) D | Oflargest hole thnocheuts exemmat] ! ) :
SYSTEMS FLOW OF SOl GASES. { 2" MIN. ABOVE ROOF taaeumaheln:qq | {40 tabie belaw)
2. ALL CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE DESIGNED l SHING :
wew,borman-kempicom AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING /m — -
CODES. ADDITIONAL REFS: AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE e Il Q |
PUBLICATIONS, "AC1302.1R” AND "AC1332R", OR THE POST / .f s 1; [fosddiiodiindadd v [ |
- - TENSIONING INSTITUTE MANUAL, "DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION e o - 55 i : [ = . / ~ culinwah sran
Vlnyl Window OF POST—TENSIONED SLABS ON GROUND'. /é% o w abinudd i bestng sones atanwbeo nthowen. | | ponstctrotag " 2
3. ALL OPENINGS, GAPS AND JOINTS IN FLOOR AND pom thae holes, R - o=
WALL ASSEMBLIES IN CONTACT WITH SOIL OR GAPS AROUND N _ o "“*”’"*_‘”“‘"“ RO d In cantilovers. %
PIPES, TOILETS, BATHTUBS OR DRAINS PENETRATING THESE < Minimum distance from support, listed in table below, Is required for all holes greater than 114" ; N
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FILLED OR CLOSED WITH MATERIALS NI TN E B R AN B PR R T O THE CENTERL NE BETHE AL + Salect 3 table row based on joist E
N THAT PROVIDE A PERMANENT AIR—TIGHT SEAL., SEAL LARGE [ = ; 5 desptin arad Ihe actual joist span
5 . OPENINGS WITH NON-SHRINK MORTAR, GROUTS OR EXPANDING [N RowndHeleDiansert) 2 | 3 | 4 | & | 6 |6% |7 |8 |8 |8 |10 11|12 |13] memdedupiothancerestisse
=7 R U FOAM MATERIALS AND SMALLER GAPS WITH AN ELASTOMERIC i e A e S R B e T D] ssormtornwioyingd A
e JOINT SEALANT, AS DEFINED IN ASTM C920-87. %2 s 100 1 |1 ¢z 7o o 38| | | || apprriats mam ok Snmele
/] i 4. VENT PIPES SHALL BE INSTALLFD SO THAT ANY ggs Ay e — e i 1 { urhm::t,ar;guFarhl:-la side. Use =8}
‘Tv | /A RAINWATER OR CONDENSATION DRAINS DOWNWARD INTO THYE @QE il Eﬁ?jn 12 | 10" ‘I 2" IE 2" 3'2“ 4' 2" | L E’" |_5'I 2“ | the lengest side of & reclangular =
kel \ % BOMAN KEMP STEEL SAFETY GRATE GROUND BENEATR THE SLAB OR SOIL—CAS—RETARDER iy 0 | 10" | 17 201 [ 4y g Ia alear| [ [ ] SO TRANU e 5
| L MEMBRANE. | | | closast that he centesdine of the
N ; N . Round Hole Dismeterfin]| 2 | 3 4 5 g |ex | 7 -5 R e T O Y =2 [ hela may be to the canteriing of
ey [ SRRARIS R e TR R 4 WO TS P 113 L. | T P R E RN AR ;
_Elu1 . L % _ [in] = I s | - - - - - a . Z
—————— 6. LABEL RADO - l . | o A | | | The entine wab may ba cut
VINYL 30503H _\\ —= |—I|____ - L N ENT P'PE J\‘{;{QERE VlS[BL | f 1.—'D" 1 .I | 1 5|| 1 'I'C| |2 4| 2| ?I 2 ”:'” al AI-I |3 gll | Aifl. DO NAT it 1ha ﬂ-&II'IFIHB.
- TR I - [ : i i } Holes apply to sither single
\ [ J-I_mﬂ-ﬁ:” ! . INFERIOR PARTITIO ﬂ'ﬁr | Span l | T |2"1 2 sl 3'” el U 8 'E | . | 0F NINTDNS . 16l8 1) Shparten g g
=] :-'—' H" L 4 = N_\\ Jm:ﬂ 1 ‘tll 1 G‘| |1 10“ 2 1ull 3 QI 4I gll 5! 3'" sl'g E‘I'gll ? -?II | mﬂ“hﬂr m]'lljl‘llﬂﬂs ) (\I] (\I]
- o BOMAN & KEMP 5236-72 "EASY-WELL , LIVING AREA i | . . . . . « For multipls holes, the amount SRS ]
<& = i i A L L 20 | g |2'~3" 36" | 419" 511" |E-? 72" | 8.5 | 96" | . el Bt ol Z o ch
iJt—BOMAN KEMP 5'- 0" ESCAPE LADDER I B RoundHoleDismeler[n]| 2 | 3 4 5 6 |6% 7 B 6% & 10 | 41 {2 {3 | Mmustequalatieastiwics the =
= (WEN T HEKHT EXCEEDS 44) L | oy | s el Tele s el ANE
H] = . ] e =l ) B e BT Y gme en ) | EXi : j 0
o - - —GRAVEL BASE 8 [ 10" | 41gv | guom | quae '-I a' 1 10" 2-1" 2 re |2 A0 241" | -4 | 380 : Lﬁw‘i:’gmﬁgﬂf‘m‘zﬂaﬁn = 5 M558 555
g © doist l [ e uprorTNG Strae - - 12 | ror |1 | e 1o | 2uer (2 m‘ 31" | 340" [ 43" | 4-4" | 50" | 57 | piece of metsl pipe and hammer. 2l a 5 IR IR 2R
w A e w | S e ot |18 |26 |34 |30 |42 [50° |5 510" 6" 7 SRR Rl T
ﬁ'% A | == L] SEAL ON tacLow BLock YL \f;;g'og“&qm;% s (1.0 [ 19" | 24" | 32" | 42" | 4. [ 5r0n 6.3 [ 70- |? SRl Al jolst may be set with the 1%*
ox '.s$ 1 / ,L"’Fh WELL DRAIN SYSTEM i T0 EXIEROR WALLS e 24 [ 120" | 124" | 2u6" | 3u9" | 50" iﬁ'-E -3 | 7-6" | 87" | 89" -1|:|'-cr"|11'-2"| i R U
[ + E a iy TO FOUNDATION DRAIN = s Eﬁsﬁ%ﬁ&%&%ﬁ&%ﬁ 'g LAB: NOTE 2 Round Hale Diameder [in] 2 3 4 B B a4 T B 1124 g 10 1 12 13 | - This table was dasignad fo
T GRADE |4 ;, OVERLAP SEXMAS 12" MIN 23 4 Raclangular Hoda Side apply to the design condilions Q
‘ "-Fﬁ.& m "ﬁ'J.lﬁ'r_. LEVEL f‘ - m%fé’%‘éﬁ%%ﬂﬁ” AND REE ﬁ{&m}%ﬁ? ca“ud[!r:] : = i = E - - E 3 3 e & g g 10 ?nu'gred hy.lablea elzewhers
e "'ﬁ:‘_‘ g a b3 - INCLUDING CONTROL JU"‘TF: NOTE 3 oér 1 1'_DI' {141 | qram | 41 on 1-_3-I g | gn | LT [qgqe g oUge [agh gloe | qign :.?;EE F::r!lf:::.:r:u :':;ér;:; D
= B e T T T T, M SN Fra Yo b7 7 e 1 H eofy
=i RIS <:L’\* e I O Rt - 210" 1" 120 12 13T -6 (110 25" 241" 30" 37" 4-2" 4-8" | 5-4" | hole sizes or holes under other -
“"“:'“l Z f Z“: ‘f:“ :-' X > . 16" 593“ 16 1.g" i EER- L LR LR L L I L VRS T T U T L U LU U Ty L - LR U L [ T ;::3;}:‘:;1":2:‘1 ::1:1;:'”:::_ m
/—\ WALL SE CTE ON THRU. WINDOW WE D ’ 4% £ o 20 | 1407 | 107 (st | |2 [ e A | et e | 70" | Bhot (e ;‘:f;frf:f;:ﬁﬂn E‘:ﬁ':f:f v-—-4‘_4
b LL bk o35 o] 24 .'l_ﬂu 1|_1| 1I_2Il 1|_dll EI-E“ al_p_ i 3.._ 9" _du_.1 1-- 5I_|1|1 B|_1|I ?1_3“ Bll_Ell 91“?" .1D|_ gll BC CALC® gafhasara. @ m
— S ey e e i ~a% i . . <4 =
-G (08 cuNAET |arge Rectangular Holes in BCI® Joists = O
TO SUPPORT VENT PIPE
Hole size table based on maximum uniform load of 40 peflive load and 10 psf dead load, at maximum spacing of 24" on-center, ‘v‘% Q
Vinyl Wdw. : R.O. Clear Opng. Vent Area FT?2 PaSS|Ve Radon |nS'[a||atI0n Single Span Joist Multiple Span Joist O
: oy ﬁﬁﬁfﬁ.m Maximum Hole Size % hale G M Hale 528 o F b N
3050SH 35-%4"x 59-%" 31-%4"x 26" 5.73 i kst San 1 [ Meimens 2oty | joict | Simgle | Mulliple ' ' VI T* 5 Jie 1-| — O
T / et il Depth Span Span - g __._$J=.l!1.._.._..I m
[_—l]_‘f_(__:' z’éx* o | G'xid | e'xiz' - L i s @1 o v—{ E ‘
Simpls Spas lilst €40 Mlin L S 0.5 o L s Mallipls e Joist 1340 Mlin {ﬁ il San st 12000 Min— T O
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ﬁﬂﬂfwﬂﬂ:ﬂw ;“:r:: m:;g,;ﬁ‘:'ﬁi::':gﬂﬂu:ﬂ 18~ 1*1 : :g: 0% % 14" span ||:_:|Isls; use BC CALCH sizing software for spacific m cs
ar as allowed using BC CALC® sizing software. . i E— analysis.

LEF Architects, LLC

Residential - Commerical

* | — “Fine Architecture .... by Design”
| | pecificatio Tuff-N-Dry WaterProofing
. 185 Isaac Tharp Street
B ASE MENT ' ) ) _ Pataskala, Ohio 43062
WINDOW T - | ~ | 614.604.9859
SYSTEMS : o - % ' ' . Membrane Properties lefarchitects.com
www.boman-kemp.com . . .
D=5 -1 :i Type Polymer-enhanced asphalt liquid-applied membrane
A L oA e ¢ AND FLOOR JOIST Colour Black e E 200
3 VERTICAL SPACE BETWEEN STUDS LEF ARCHITECTS, LLC
o z MUST BE FIRESTOPPED WITH WOOD BLOCKING OR Solids 64% + 3% (percent by weight) ) .
== 'l - UNFACED BATT INSULATION STUFFED 6" VERTICAL: Doy YR LEF Arehitects, [LC services
- - ensi .2 + .1 Ibs/ga are protected by U.S. Copywright Law.
L : | ] E - ACROSS THE ENTIRE CAVITY. RCQ _SECTION 3.02 1.2 R g You may not modify, duplicate, rent,
= N = . - App||cahon Airless spray lease, loan, distribute or create derivative
: T : ks based on infi ti ided b
—| = I | Application Temperature Minimum -18°C (0°F) " hese drawings in whole or part. Any
" - - ] reproductions or modifications by means
42-Y4 = 1 4 OF’TkON5 FOR WALLS CONSTRUCTED BELOW GRADE Application Thickness 60 mils (wet)' now known or hereafter invented, without
- h f LEF
I [ 1 TO CREATE HABITABLE SPACES Cure Time 16—24 hrs (under normal conditions) Arcthﬁ:ésr(fiév:;tsgizggsgrghﬁbited and
- -_:_ ‘ N ) 3 N ' , g?JﬁéLOST[EEé‘RIE;\QJ%S{R.OEETE$EE.§K{IT\1% WTFEQ%J_ED Adhesion to Concrete (Peel, N/m) Results: Exceeds Method: ASTM C-836 will be prosecute&;ﬁgc\lﬁe fullest extent of
FOUNDATION LINE I""'_"_'I l '—'I ' ’:’ l __< : - E|ongc|ﬁon Results: >2000% Method: ASTM D-412
' : - 1 2. INSTALL 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER DIRECTLY TO Crack Bridging Ability Results: Passes Method: ASTMC-836
. TOU MUST WATERPR WALL, ATTACH CONVENTIONAL WOOD STUDS 9ng ; ' O,
- A T ':il, © EXTERIOR BASEMENT ’ AGAINST VAPOR BARRIER, ATTACH CONVENTIONAL Water Vapour Permeance Results: <1 perm for 40-mil Method: ASTM E-96 000000 < OF =y
] s 3 WALLS FOR HABITABLH ‘ 1 WOOD 5TUDS AGAINST VAFPOR BARRIER. dry coating (grains/sf/ho) Wet Method 0000 ?’Q e, “ O&%%
: OR STORAGE SPACES _ ¢ RO
-5 Vinyl 3050SH BELO]II GRADE PER g 3, INSTALL CON\/ENTIONAL 5TUDS NITE lfi]R GAP Liquid Water Absorbtion Results: 0.3% [wt] Method: ASTM E-1228> §(‘/§/ \/C‘D%%
=19 ‘ i LARRY . R
25 RCO 406.2 BETWEEN CONCRETE / MASONRY WAL Resistance to Degradation in Soil Results: Good Method: ASTM E-154 § * EUGENE D % §
© ﬁ T L : : Mould Growth and Bacterial Attack Results: No Degradation Methods: ASTM D-3273, %g ?;3 B 1%%"72 : 8 §
] - ' . NS % o
o T~—BOMAN KEMP 5236-72 "EASY-WELL" 1] _ 1 \ : _ ASTM D-3274 Y o/ @ $
(GRATE AND LEXAN COVER NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) . ! Resistance to Hydrostatic Head (f of water]  Results: Could not generate hydrostatic pressure  Method:  See? %o% &7)@ °°°°°°°°° ®\ 00000
| AL : : : 2 o
52" WELL - EENANCKENE 5 0 ESCAPE LADDER Lo U by \' | . — " Measured in place with an ASTM D-4414 notch film gauge. Wet film measuring 60 mils cures to 40 dry mil o%ao RED AE{OOOOOOOOO
~ .: : . ) 1726?—;2uer Warerzzealzvl”;T’XOAO” samples chwa[erpr::ﬁig coempound?asu e : 00000000000000
NDTH . -l— INSTALL R_I] ]NSULAT'O?\J OR PROV'DE MANUAL '-IJ" *When foundation board was applied to TUFF-N-DRI, the water drained away at a faster rate than the surrounding soil percolated, eliminating any hydrostatic build-up. Larry Folk _ |_|Cense #10772
/= PLAN VIEW WINDOW WELL ; | - i | : Board P » Expiration Date 12/31/2018
& . P : oar roperries
— / 36" PROJECTION REQUIRED FOR EGRESS T
U ‘ / BOTTOM PLATE REQUIRED TO BE TREATED WOOD PRELIMINARY ]
B BIDDING -
] ]- y Type WARM-N-DRI Foundation Board TUFF-N-DRI Barrier Board CONSTRUCTION -
"—~l ' - IS G - Board Size £x8  £x4 £x8  4x4
T i 1 Yoo e, 4 i t:\‘ S DR ° °
- l g l I J N P $ . ) Board Thickness 3/4” 1-3/16"  2-3/8” 3/4” 1-3/16” 2-3/8”
:l N e Y I '-' 5 .h"': .‘-“_ﬁ fnncy;,:ﬁ\fog‘:aﬁ"é;%ﬁf‘ . . . neta Drainage Ability
T it —_ LN R " . til Lt 11 (hydraulic gradient of 1.0)
| —a - AL ' ~—~—l ’ !— l- all 800-DRY-B D Board Thickness 3/4” 13/16  23/8” 3147 13116 2:3/8”
-— —— T T 1T 1 Tt i T J - e e C
l -l ] f i , f ‘ ’ l l - ’ ? l . Gallons/Hour/Lineal Foot* >70 >110 >210 >50 >80 >160 -
e ¥ i ' N L]
iy I______f H,__ [ 11 P Thermal Resistance BOB Kl \; EJ BB
Board Thickness 3/4” 1-3/16” 2-3/8” 3/4” 1-3/16” 2-3/8” M
anchester
Resistance R-3 R-5 R-10 R-3° R-5° R-10°

* Drainage rates with 10% board compression. At 65% compression, foundation board has the drainage capabilities of coarse sand. y -

/~ "\ REQUIREMENTS FOR FINISHING Lot 621 Canby Ct.
\__/ BELOW-CRADE AREAS RCO 2013 |\ WERESIR TREMICO Model - Basement

%

}BASEN\Qﬁ a0 RPM company ~X_"/Barrier Solutions.

‘ Job No. Sheet No.

©2008, Tremco Barrier Solutions, Inc. TUFF-N-DRI" and DrainStar’ are registered trademarks and Moisture Out. Confidence In®™. TBS-0037

is a service mark of Tremco Barrier Solutions, Inc. WARM-N-DRI and the color PINK are registered trademarks of Owens Corning. 03/08 2 O 1 8 1 08 1 B




8" OR 10"
| e
!' .
o Z i IT——— ANCHORS - SPACE PER
Z Lo MANUFACTURERS SPECS.
P EMBEDDED 15"
L
1
<o #4 REBAR
1
‘é/:’ HORIZONTAL
i (TOTAL OF 3)
: !
i
. 1
i 8" OR 10" x 40"
- CONCRETE
1
INSULATION AND ———__| N BASEMENT WALL
WATERPROOFING i
(SEE REMIRATE) ! #6 REBAR VERTICAL AT
.- 24" 0.C. FULL HEIGHT
i Wi3/4" CLEARNACE
. FROM FACE OF THE WALL
1
i
Cod #4 REBAR
\A/'r/ HORIZONTAL 5
S (TOTAL OF 3) T
!
1
i
i
i
i
1
i
1
i
1
i
1
i #4 REBAR
i HORIZONTAL
! TOTAL OF 3)
O i (
O Coa
©<§> 7 #4 REBAR AT 12" 0.C.
. 1 0
BACKFILL MAY BE SAND, C% S / 4 REBAR,
e s e s 4 i cone, uss 073
. P . .
NO CLAY OR SILT EXCEPT O L OVER VAPORBARRIER OVER
AS NOTED. O i ] GRAVEL FILL (4" MIN.)
Py
F=0'0" e P
I R .
@ i . . . .
g 5 PR
o P o
/ OO
FORM-A-DRAIN ~| i
DRAINAGE SYSTEM \ \60\
w/2" PYC CROSS OVERS 16" x 8" CONC.
16" OR 18" \ FOOTING -8" WALL
18" x 8" CONC.

NOTE 1:
PROVIDE (2) - #4 HORIZONTAL
WALL REINFORCING BELOW

BASEMENT WINDONWS EXTENDING

12" BEYOND EACH SIDE OF
WINDOW

FOOTING -10" WALL

NOTE 2:

PROVIDE #4 YERTICAL
REINFORCEMENT FULL
HEIGHT AT EACH SIDE

OF EACH BASEMENT WINDOW

FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL - FDN-1

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

DBL. JACK 5TUDS

ON FOUNDATION ?:ARS*EE DR.
WALL TO CARRY
HEADER GARAGE
FOUND.—_| DOOR
NALL S N
| DpousLE
STUDS
3" 16.'0"
FRAME OPENING
16"6"

GARAGE DOOR DETAIL

FOUNDATION OFENINGV

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0"

NOTE:

EXCEPT FOR STEEL BEAMS AND/OR
HEADERS THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
SHOWN ON THESE DRANINGS IS FOR
DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

REFER TO MANUFACTURER SUPPLIED
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR ALL JOISTS,
BEAMS, HEADERS, TRUSSES AND
RAFTERS FOR SIZES AND LOCATIONS.

b-’l_all

56.'&"

NOTE:
SEE SHEET No. 1 FOR
"FOUNDATION NOTES"

NOTE:

BUILDER TO VERIFY THAT ALL
STRUCTURAL LOADS TRANSFER
TO FOUNDATION.

FOOTING F-1

36"X36"X18" CONC. FOOTING
w/3" DIAMETER SCH. 40 ADJ.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN

(4)-44 BARS EACH WAY

FOOTING F-2

42"X42"X18" CONC. FOOTING
wi3" DIAMETER SCH. 40 ADJ.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN

(4)-#4 BARS EACH WAY

FOOTING F-3

24"X24"X12" CONC. FOOTING
w/3" DIAMETER SCH. 40 ADJ.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN

(4)-4t4 BARS EACH WAY

24" 320"
164" 158"
1ql_4ll 5I_4Il 12“ 14!_0" 16"
2I_4ll 1 1I_4ll 2!_&"
- N=+8'4"
=°l i i FD i i 4II N =°I
< i i 6" Q]]D " i i ‘:: 6»“ o‘,'ﬁ <
i i i i < & o
. : VY N 3660 T_T ,,,,, 3660 | B N=+q4"
e 1 58 D
GD o (3)-2x12 / __ (3)}2x12 7 ___Bx2_ 7 3 I - - - -
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; 33" ABOVE ARE 6" POURED
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) e 1
v v Porch Ar
4"0“ sl-bll 6"4" 3|_5n 1|_5n . } - e
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afw YA i 1
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iy — / ””””” S S A L7 - A P I2e
. . f .. . ¢ ] . i . / R
s ! 4" BEAM i - %
S E— B0~ - ! :
/Q =! Q3
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| HEE Basement Area FOUND. DETAIL |
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i
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|/ W12x30# STEEL
12'%12"4" BEAM i ' _FOOTING i - FOOTING BEAM. 560" : 12'%12"%4" BEAM 2
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-] p T ) P — P et P [ . i (TR U et e J‘J‘. ............... 0 U AP g4 o
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DROP —
CEILING

8I_0ll al_4ll
POURED CONC.
WINDOAWELL |
WILATTER Y DRAIN
6“\[@ bll
3660 ﬁ 3660 ﬁ 3660
(3)-2x12 (3)-2x12 (3)-2x12 % |
412" 143" 412 |
Porch Area
o
|
| INSTALL 2x4 STUDS WITH AIR GAP
BETWEEN CONCRETE WALL. T
SHIROD 2x6 TOP PLATE AND 2x4 TREATED
BOMAN & KEMP v BOTTOM PLATE
WINDON NELL sl 9 &) 5012 3
% b STEEL BM L
- 3660 . - e —— - 1 — -
(3)-2x10 E (3)-2x10 /
J/ &
Q -—
b 3 ¥
S
L4172 120" 121" 29-11" 412"
o
Bedrm. #3 Bedrm. #2 =
CARPET FLOOR CARPET FLOOR - ] . )
& % Recreation Room %
n - CARPET FLOOR -
3
a
[2EN]
. RN
o 3
L 41/2% 56 1/2" 6-2" 3.4 85 1/2" © | R 18" 43 3." 137 1/2" 4122
R STEEL
2868 STEEL BM —_| Ea POST STEEL BM
r v g e , = =
: " " STEEL = ‘ h
—Ld FURN. .
- . o ° POST FD. v 3 i
ol % 3 s TILE FL. 8 n |
g { ; N N qu_q 1/ " N 16"3" [13] ! i 0\|L
I | - i -
N V5B36 5 Lo 9 - i
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| 5 gj/ CEILING i 3 2 T Q
SIR 0 e £ %o 2 | T
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© e | :T |
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VENT [T 5
Garage Area S
% 8
O m
SUMP |
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Porch Area
| |

NOTE:
SEE SHEET No. 1 FOR
"GENERAL NOTES"

NOTE:

BUILDER TO VERIFY THAT ALL
STRUCTURAL LOADS TRANSFER
TO FOUNDATION.

NOTE:

EXCEPT FOR STEEL BEAMS AND/OR
HEADERS THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
SHOWN ON THESE DRANINGS IS FOR
DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

REFER TO MANUFACTURER SUPFLIED
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR ALL JOISTS,
BEAMS, HEADERS, TRUSSES AND
RAFTERS FOR SIZES AND LOCATIONS.
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NOTE:

EXCEPT FOR STEEL BEAMS AND/OR
HEADERS THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
SHOWNWN ON THESE DRANINGS IS FOR
DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

REFER TO MANUFACTURER SUPPLIED
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR ALL JOISTS,
BEAMS, HEADERS, TRUSSES AND
RAFTERS FOR SIZES AND LOCATIONS.

NOTE:

THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF THIS STRUCTURE ARE CONTINUOUSLY

SHEATHED WITH 1/2" 05B TO COMP WITH THE BRACE
REQUIREMENTS USING METHOD C35-WSP. ANY

WNALL AREAS THAT REQUIRE ALTERNATE BRACING METHODS

AND LABELED WITH SPECIFIC METHOD REQUIRED.
(SEE GARAGE NARROW WALL DETAIL ON SHEET #1)

THIS SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND AND BE ATTACHED TO THE SILL

AND CAP PLATES OF THE WALLS. THE MUD SILL PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED
TO THE FOUNDATION WITH A MIN. OF 1/2" DIA. BOLTS SPACED NO MORE THAN
6'-0" 0.C. OR 1/2" DIA EXPANSION BOLTS AT 48" 0.C. THESE ANCHOR BOLTS
SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN &" AND 12" FROM THE CORNERS AND ON EITHER
SIDE OF DOORS THAT HAVE A THRESHOLD BELOW THE SILL PLATE.

PER METHOD CS5-WSP ALL HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN THE SHEATHING

WILL BE BLOCKED TO ACCOMMODATE THE CODE SPECIFIED
FASTENING REQUIREMENTS OF:

6" 0.C. AT EDGES AND 12" 0.C. IN THE INTERIOR OF THE
PANELS USING 8d COMMON NAILS

OR ALTERNATE METHOD OF
3" 0.C. AT EDGES AND £" 0.C. IN THE INTERIOR OF THE
PANELS USING 16GA. 3/8" CRONN STAPLES, 1 5/8" LONG.

ANY TRUSS HEELS OVER 9 1/4" WILL HAVE 09B EXTENDED TO WITHIN

2" OF THE UNDERSIDE OF THE RAFTER TAIL AND FASTENED IN THE SAME
MANNER. TRUSS HEEL SHEATHING MUST SPAN ACROSS THE TOP
PLATE/TRUSS CONNECTION OR EXTEND DOWN THE WALL AT LEAST

24" AND THE SAME HORIZONTAL BLOCKING MUST BE PROVIDED

BETWEEN THE TRUSS FOR NAILING AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.

63'-5"

NOTE:
SEE SHEET No. 1 FOR
"GENERAL NOTES"

NOTE:

BUILDER TO VERIFY THAT ALL
STRUCTURAL LOADS TRANSFER
TO FOUNDATION.
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TRUSS MANUFACTURER NOTE:
ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER.
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING:
1. BEARING REACTIONS EXCERTED BY THEIR PRODUCT.
2. CONNECTORS OR HANGERS FOR ALL MEMBERS SUPPORTED
BY THEIR PRODUCT.
3. NAILING AND OR BOLTING REQUIREMENTS FOR MULITPLE TRUSSES.
4. TRUSS BRACING LOCATION AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS.
w
Z
©)
—
w
—
3
—
m
40'-8" SPAN ROOF TRUSSES -
= =
<
A
DIMENSIONAL -
ROOF SHINGLES (ZD
? ®
2 S o
A DN N
116" OSB. =& X
SHEATHING = 3
WICLIPS fa
= 9
s =
FELT —_|
Qo vl BB BB e
PAPER MFIEIRIEIEIEIEIE
J o I s s s T s s
— Z w| A0 || A A A A A
5/ ||\“ &n /
2x6 BLOCKING /
13 24"0C.
TRIM\ﬁ 450" SPAN ROOF TRUSSES 1012 112" U s
1x10 RAKE ON ——= DIMENSIONAL DQ g
2x6 SUB-FASCIA 7 ROOF SHINGLES | 1 =
T~ *
318" A.C. EXTERIOR [T 1x6 RAKE +=
PLYWOOD SOFFIT FRIEZE % a Q
= Me" 0SB. L
SHINGLE S SHEATHING )
SIDING N WICLIPS EC)E SHIELD: @
¢ H)C ) 2)-LAYERS OF FELT FLASHING OR EQUAL —
INSULATION INSULATION
(5EE REMIRATE) (5EE REMRATE) MATERIAL EXTENDING FROM EAVES'S EDGE L —
12¢ AN AN TO A POINT AT LEAST 24" INSIDE THE o v=] (qv]
$ EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF BUILDING -
INSULATION INSULATION O
16 172" (SEE REM/RATE) (SEE REM/RATE +— 1x8 FASCIA ON
2x4 BLOCKING / T NNAA A PNPNPNDN S N AN A 2x6 SUB-FASCIA
24 0.C. 2x4 BLOCKING T T seorrmaL | S "DRYWALL ¢ e
ETAL e (3)-2|x5 L (2}2x10 24 0.C & & o 56" DRYWALL &, VETAL g
GUTTER | BW/& I 0 1L A A A A A A A A A " A GUTTER <
1x8 FASCIA ON | | ~ =] .. Sig" DRYWALL — 5i6" DRYWALL — SIMPSON HOLD o 3/6" A.C. EXTERIOR EL& —
2x6 SUB-FASCIA A —— 8 DOWN AT EACH e \ e  PLYWOOD SOFFIT s R
3/8" A.C. EXTERIOR ~  1x10 I "’\ 18 BEADBOARD 1x6 —= TRUSS FRIEZE Qo]
PLYWOOD SOFFIT  TRIM T TRIM CEILING TRIM B -
e N
TRIM L HORIZ
L SIDING
[ T
116" OSB. .
HORIZ. T SHEATHING LEF Architects, LLC
o sipine WITYVEK Residential - Commerical
118" 058, 2x4 FRAMING I . HOUSE NRAP “Fine Architecture .... by Design”
SHEATHING woe | &
o WITYVEK ™ \ I f’;ﬁ;’?“'”e 185 Isaac Tharp Street
b HOUSE NRAP . . . . -~ Pataskala, Ohio 43062
o e . < INSULATION
. — S =) = (S —
o fﬁ;‘?MING 107 172" ml (5EE REMIRATE) 614.604.9859
12'%12" COLUMN — || | © - -
NRAP AROUND —~ < . lefarchitects.com
6"x6" WD. POST | INSULATION — | WOOD
o (SEE REM/RATE) B / HANDRAIL B
o — —— COPYWRITE 2018
o o g LEF ARCHITECTS, LLC
o 11 718" ENGINEERED LaAlS g i LEF Architects, LLC services
FLOOR JOISTS 16" 0.C. e ) are protected by U.S. Copywright Law.
= SEE ENGINEERING T e e Q n A/ < You may not modify, duplicate, rent,
DRANINGS . R R R ® QEZSSN;:;LE::;:E 1xb lease, loan, distribute or create derivative
o i A R A R s P TRIM works based on information provided by
3/4" 0SB. FLOOR . S DRANNGS FOR SIZE =l STONE these drawings in whole or part. Any
R T A A S S SR NNP® o7 AN S S A S " reproductions or modifications by means
| 4" CONC. SLAB wi#3 BARS SHEATHING 210 d : : : : : : : : /,?Lj;;?f’ : : : Pobob 3/4" OSB. FLOOR oo CAP noSv known or hereafter invented,)/without
— 16" 0.C. EACH WAY OVER / [ FLUSH "LYL" BEAM. . J/ FLAT \ [ I T O O T T %~ 8 N S T T O O O N I ) / SHEATHING BASE 2% PRESSURE TREATED the express wrtten consent of LEF
W=+g'-4" 3 3 COMPACTED FILL 7 £ ] / SEE ENGINEERING <+ | 7 r ] T M SILL PLATE wi 1/2" SILL A(chitects, LLC is strictly prohibited and
L INSULATION 2 d DRANNGS FOR SIZE o E INSULATION SEALER will be prosecuted to the fullest extent of
[N . e ] (SEE REM/RATE) o w o _ - NOOD o (SEE REM/RATE) the law.
o FLUSH "LVL" BEAM, « . o
- |[RPAREESES LOF2 SEE ENGINEERING I HANDRAIL 4 A | wetqor
CULTURED s oS @2 S~ A ——
STONE = s 2x4 PRESSURE TREATED DRANNGS FOR SIZE % FLUSH "LVL" BEAM. ol 2x6 TOP % 0 CULTURED
n=+q-0 SILL PLATE w/ 1/2" SILL = SEE ENGINEERING PLATE A STONE O,
. ,.;\ SEALER 2 DRANNGS FORSIZE | - . 5/4" TREAD Al 00°°0f§ < OF =
e ; 5 (e o 0.,%=
. n -~ " R 0 0o ® oo, =X
s _— ANCHORS - SPAGE PER < & S RISER ANCHORS - SPACE PER/§ : & oo R
o — 6" POURED e MANUFACTURERS SPECS. ® 5 RUNS MANUFACTURERS SPECS. N W R
Ol CONC. WALL INSULATION AND — < * - EMBEDDED 15 = D 3 31 @ (10" = 68" EMBEDDED 15" § @ LARRY O %
otle] R WATERPROOFING - i ® = S % : EUGENE S % §
' (SEE REM/RATE) 9 i e L — INSULATION AND ] : FOLK : N
Sa - u 2x4 FRAMING 9% 1" AIR WATERPROOFING ] 7{% . 10772 : 8 N
Oog| o T0"OF & POURED NOOD HANDRAIL - STRINGER o RPN SKS
5 F=+5.0" " CONC. WALL. SEE BASE 5 24 FRAMING —|[7 || - 9-0" OF 8" POURED % &7) TR . C?‘\ 0000
e L A FOUND. DETAIL ] o Woop . 16" 0.C. 1 CONC.WALL. SEE 2 éﬁflPED ARV o
foitals I IR [o1¢¢2 €0 A SHEET - FDN-1 q a 3‘/ BASE | Q il FOUND. DETAILL 0, 20
5 o) 8%% . OQ?)@O p ha INSULATION — || EET Pon 2200000000009
Ol 5550 2 ! g - -FDN- _
= g\ g ® _ ! 02;235'::-3'00’20\ Xx/ @210 ® (SEE REMIRATE) . Larry Folk - License #10772
| T CONG. 2 " Expiration Date 12/31/2018
L 3/4" RISER ® 112 DRYWALL ———T
N e PRELIMINARY -
5/4" TREAD g BIDDING -
6 RUNS - CONSTRUCTION B
o 3-11 1/2" @ (10" = 50" _ o BACKFILL
O ® . O
Oé) 4" MIN. CONC. SLAB (2500 PSI) ~ 9 4" MIN. CONC. SLAB (2500 PSI) ~_ - W/GRAVEL
8% AIR-ENTRAINED OVER \ 5/4"x12 BOX w AIR-ENTRAINED OVER \ o PER CODE
%C§ VAPORBARRIER OVER ™ STRINGER ¥ VAPORBARRIER OVER ~ o %oz@
oI GRAVEL FILL (4* MIN.) \\ - GRAVEL FILL (4" MIN.) s 5
F=00" ~ B o 1 1 N QK?O F=0-0"
% A { - - R A— B % X / =ﬁ-_"_ N : T N 'f'~ :‘ A’i 6)%@
g aa T BOB WEBB
.
FORM-A-DRAIN - 3 — -~ o) R~ FORM-A-DRAIN
DRAINAGE 16" N\ / 16" DRAINAGE
FOOTING FOOTING 11450 Canby Ct
AN B\ N D\ Lot 621 Canby Gt
Job No. Sheet No.




bal_-’u

56"7“

40-T"

wn

Z

o

2]

3

S~

[an}

=

<

A

)

Z

2 | R ot

Q| o b=

2 | N N

— | o 00

N N

P o) o

| © (e

~

— | 23

= =
E"HHHHHH
MFIEIRIEIEIEIEIE
@] P O [ O O (O
n|AU || A | &AM

LEF Architects, LLC

Floor Framing Plan

First Floor

LEF Architects, LLC

Residential - Commerical
“Fine Architecture .... by Design”

185 Isaac Tharp Street
Pataskala, Ohio 43062

614.604.9859
lefarchitects.com

COPYWRITE 2018
LEF ARCHITECTS, LLC

LEF Architects, LLC services
are protected by U.S. Copywright Law.
You may not modify, duplicate, rent,
lease, loan, distribute or create derivative
works based on information provided by
these drawings in whole or part. Any
reproductions or modifications by means
now known or hereafter invented, without
the express wrtten consent of LEF
Architects, LLC is strictly prohibited and
will be prosecuted to the fullest extent of

the law.
00000000000(0;000000"0
00 Oo%
00000 ‘Q?" MF 0,%
\ AR o >
I A % 2
@@ S R
§ @ LARRY O}
N B . S
BN ‘;O 5 10772 N &~ 8
33 SO
N s & §
RN K
2 &7, RS R\
=S @/? ?’C%» o
00000 ED A 000000
00000000000000000

Larry Folk - License #10772
Expiration Date 12/31/2018

PRELIMINARY
BIDDING
CONSTRUCTION

160"
194" 54" 15%11"
16" 53!_4“ 8“ 15“
11 7/6" ENGINEERED
FLOOR JOISTS 16" 0.C.
DIMENSIONS ARE FROM — | SEE ENGINEERING
EDGE TO CENTER OF DRANINGS
FLOOR JOI5TS
/ BOARD
;_
T RM —=
BOARD |
s s
®
- FLUSH "LVL" BEAM. |
SEE ENGINEERING RIM
DRANWNGS FOR SIZE H BOARD
] U 1 ) | A I | W | o | s | M v — —
= = = — 7
j T ml
v
w
Z
Q
I
(03]
.
" = RIM
= L BOARD
= N
| E )
— ©
] o
. N
O
s <
S RIM — o / |
= BOARD !
3 L — | K —— i | o o | ]
L] ]
=
o
0
1L FLUSH "LYL" BEAM.—,
| ™~
— — SEE ENGINEERING : e
I8 DRAWNGS FOR SIZE S
<+HIE =i I 2x10
- FLAT
’//,/ F————————————
RIM FLUSH "LVL" BEAM.§‘\ i 3| 6-11 172" )
BOARD SEE ENGINEERING NI Tl =
DRANNGS FOR SIZE Y ] £
[ | i_ - it
. RIM— | s
N BOARD P
- D
® EN
1348 112" ot 111 120
4 \
RIM
B P . N BOARD
L] - | ]
V)
RADON —|| 2
VENT >
=]
. RM—
S BOARD %
~ o
E —— o —
] RIM
BOARD
Y
y I I ®
RM—
BOARD
16" 13-11" 16"
1 |
161 1-8 NOTE:
EXCEPT FOR STEEL BEAMS ANDIOR
8.0 112" 243" HEADERS THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
SHONN ON THESE DRAWINGS 15 FOR
DESIGN INTENT ONLY.
24312 323 1/2"
REFER TO MANUFACTURER SUPPLIED
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR ALL JOISTS,
567" BEAMS, HEADERS, TRUSSES AND

RAFTERS FOR SIZES AND LOCATIONS.

BOB WEBB

Manchester
11450 Canby Ct.
Lot 621 Canby Ct.
Model - Basement

Job No. Sheet No.

2018-108| F-2




LOT1d Q .
H w = — 00000000z, o 00 ) .
< QO ;. $2_.¢3 B% %%% e, ~ - o
-l =2 | Mty.ﬂdm,.%m:-at oooo = N~ O ) C
1071d mﬁﬁ@HQD mms.H_ 52 58 o m 0l goefE<eslhigs %o%&xo *&Q@&\@W S g OO al|Z|m
2 o . SEs8sEx35C5 P A et 2, — |
101d * 45 °8 B O S5 S2E535ogsEl g . . \waO * > & 5
— = = o D = K o, > [<p)
BEZ 32 o 4 || VF Bs28c555:288 § O, 0% g IS CE Yol | Kl
LO1d g@ﬁm MOO‘MH OlE: 20 o3 WO og555s52823 § - . .;mﬂm 2N pa naoc olls
1071d SSe 25 < @ || 5 Zosziesaiits ||iSi Eise i8Iz 2 28388
=5 FY o + X 95252855582 s © Toon Tl S — O
Slsg g<= = I $3g38ESELEegs 3 + 3S3re E8T < o ) e)
8102-82-€0 41| LOId oz §S © c MC E2EEcp85230% 3 Pe = mh%% kw 2.5 c O — | S
. —— 5 2% S o llax 38Sscsz5¢sd e &8 sElls8® asi-E=xE | ElRE
s . 22 28 o5 ||6< s82:888:54¢ LS CE||225 -1 |
8T . SaVe) wigs =% C% ||ow SE5ccEsisis L INEEN g =ENZ5Y = olle
ocseeo | wa [l )" UL "SIOQRIYDEY AHCT | [} 9 SRR R - | = = 33|55
SNOISIAHY [Ad| dILvd |oN umoys  gIVOS - : =% 22 <=3 2000000000000 RN | e - ~N
HOlld 2003 TLI3
L-1gsnal HOlld JO0d TLITI
g-LssNal
Ew
iC &
-Q 1sv
o | B B B3 " SRR o] &
L o m i m
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
T T T i T
| i i i i i i
T | i i i i i i
S | i i i i i i
= | i i i i i i
- | _ _ _ _ i _
0| i i i i i i
s i
313 L : : : ! "
| v Lo i i i i i
Flo i i i i i i -
= H = ¥
s L LEB
! i i ; i
L i " " ! i sy
o i i i i i
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
P i i i i i
Pl _ _ _ i !
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
i i i _ i i
i i i i i i
o i i i i i
o i i i i i
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
Do i i i i i
Do i i i i i
i i i i i i
ud i i i i i i
o i i i i i i
I _ _ _ _ i i
T O+ P i i i i i
O Do i i i i i
T L | - 1 1 1 . |
AR~ i — | | — 1
¥ o i i i | @8
o “ T - |
< 1 _ _ i i ZES Qud
! ! ! ! i Do @O B B
! ! ! ! i D g8
“ “ “ “ L 3R EquI
i i i i i Lol nz3
i i i i i _ oo
i i i i i _ [URORS
i i i i i i
I | | | |
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
i i i i j j
i i i i i i
i i i i i i
] o £
] i i i i i gz
T t t t i i O
i i _ _ " _ 0>
i i i i i _
T i i i i i i
O ! ! ! ! | |
o | &= ! ! ! ! I e Xl
- | o ! ! ! ! RO
o | W ! ! ! ! i ek
» | O T ! ! ! [ 3
59 i i i i Do
[T A | i i i v |
Fla i i i i 9
= i : !
s | | | | _
i i i i i
L _ B T s i
! 404040404,04040 _04040404040404,_ = =
m wmm&"ww “&&N«m ! 8H a
— —4
oo | “
FlSQE L Wm HoLd
X Qi b mQQM ._NF
S}y = el
T
H ||||| _ g-L
EN
_-NF
= 2
O uwz
X
ks
W 202
< | E
= |
0 | W Eawn
318 | QEZ
B i
Ela | T8%
E3 g
|
0%
W
’ Q| %
= \ =] /3
Wl w «l
23
S =
0]
il
B 8
2
R.m o [
58 B L =
4 ®
iiled 8§ #E 0 | D
59 o & E () !
gl I S OO S T —
Quwsg Ju oD 2
ST Y g N
z Zz - (1) = R 5 -
v |Eree %3 »
wilrses S - I 9| &
v Fm > we _ - Y
fma by &b Z S i
D|Rw T=2 {Hz . - v 2
Hlzdy 3 =22 =3
OV n X u g (VI ©
A oI v ¥z 1
C|lwe s 39 o )] <
Dy - G Z - g I
D wu oo u < o~ WOl-L - o 0T
Z |n¥uy ¥z o o S
g a2 V% O O 1
douw® Zg N
St w«L a9 2 -—
(1)) 3 ZTIT  QOQ s Q=
N EHEA Oy m 3 © Sz |
S|8ETE08 ¥y = zu .
Z|9Z2298 0% L0 g3
20 Y ¥Xrg o9 —_
|9 vOry 2 % ]
52 oGt I Ol s .
I-Zoe 9,4 a il - g
AEmNH ms w o 9l
T ZT =2 o o2 -
F WOk T - S \
m Oy 2+ ) IR \
o R 7
_ b
QD
m, ,n1|v ._oJW
| \
. _ §
& «“OF -
: ]
,‘ —e
— uo.
! &
7 9LILL0L-9 ®
—e
© 1
& uj uﬁ e
by . Y < )] u%
[13] ~
& < uj : 0 s
= z & 2 i
0 S w 9 . v 2
) © z ¥ O
= 0 -3
O uj {
Z /
= A
: g : L
g . [S) WL
. ) >
5 = a
B : A /4
- - —e
K
S
— ¥ .
0 KA «0-Cl
Zz -
JI¥ s o
wl Q — — —
oo || |
4 - .
>0 i
MNE by vz yC
TIB w. n "
N =z
=)\ o\ iy
Iy N = I S = Tl : O
= = ' = '
2l - ol |, ol e o)\ —
& 5 1 5 9 & oy 5 & ?
5 Hﬂ 5 v 5 v 5 T 5 v <« 5 u_ﬂ
Ne | 9 ) s 0 5 9 5 0 &
= 5 = = = = =
= 3 25 = (e (e (e
=t 3 3 2 VA | =2 VAR
; =i 3 ; _ 4 | B | el 0 3 3 3
1
iy S /
e e ._QP __QF ..QP -
o

-Q*

-_QF\:\‘




GROUNDING ELECTRODE
SYSTEM INSTALLATION

A) ROD, FIPE, AND PLATE ELECTRODES SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF N.E.C 250.53 (A)(3)

1) IF PRACTICABLE, ROD, PIFPE & PLATE RELATED ELECTRODES
SHALL BE EMBEDDED BELOW PERMANENT MOISTURE LEVEL.
ROD, PIPE & PLATE ELECTRODES SHALL BE FREE FROM
NON-CONDUCTIVE COATINGS SUCH AS PAINT OR ENAMEL.

2) A SINGLE ROD, PIPE OR PLATE ELECTRODE SHALL BE
SUPPLEMENTED BY AN ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE OF A TYPE
SPECIFIED IN 250.52(A)(2) THROUGH (A)(8). THE SUPPLEMENTAL
ELECTRODE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE BINDED
TO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING;

1) ROD, PIPE OR PLATE ELECTRODE

2) GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR

3) GROUNDED SERVICE ENTERANCE CONDUCTOR
4) NONFLEXIBLE GROUNDED SERVICE RACEWAY
5) ANY 6ROUNDED SERVICE ENCLOSURE

3) IF MULTIPLE ROD, PIPE OR PLATE ELECTRODES ARE INSTALLED
TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION, THEY SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN &' APART.

B) WHERE MORE THAN ONE OF THE ELECTRODES OF THE TYPE
SPECIFIED IN 25.52(A)(5) OR (A)(7) ARE USED, EACH ELECTRODE
OF ONE OF GROUNDING SYSTEM(INCLUDING THAT USED FOR STRIKE
TERMINATION DEVICES) SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN &' FROM ANY
OTHER ELECTRODE OF ANY OTHER GROUNDING SYSTEM.,
TWO OR MORE GROUNDING ELECTRODES THAT ARE BONDED
TOGETHER SHALL BE CONSIDERED A SINGLE ELECTRODE
GROUNDING SYSTEM.

C) THE BONDING JUMPER(S) USED TO CONNECT THE GROUNDING
ELECTRODES TOGETHER TO FROM THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE
SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 250.66 AND
SHALL BE CONNECTED IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN 250.70.

#4 BARE COPPER

TO WATER PIPE
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BREAKER 200 AMP METER
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

)] ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING TO BE INSTALLED
PER N.E.C. 2014

2) ELECTRICAL SERVICE LOAD SHALL BE
CALCULATED PER N.E.C. ARTICLE 220

3) GENERAL USE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED
PER N.E.C. 210.52

4)  THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST (2)-20 AMP SMALL
APPLIANCE CIRCUITS TO FEED ALL WALL AND
FLOOR OUTLETS IN THE KITCHEN, PANTRY,
BREAKFAST ROOM, DINING ROOM OR SMALLER AREAS.

5)  OUTLETS INSTALLED ALONG KITCHEN SPACES,
ISLANDS & PENINSULAS SHALL BE SPACED
PER N.E.C 210.52 ¢(1), (2) AND (3)

6) THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST (1)-20 AMP CIRCUIT TO
SUPPLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS
PER N.E.C. 210.10 ¢(3)

1)  THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST (1)-20 AMP
CIRCUIT TO SUPPLY THE LAUNDRY ROOM
PER N.E.C. 210.10 C(2) AND 210.52 F

8) ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS,
GARAGES AND ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOUSE
SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED PER N.E.C. 210.®

9)  ALL 120 YOLT 15 AND 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
OUTLETS INSTALLED IN: FAMILY RM, DINING RM, LIVING RM,
PARLOR, LIBRARY, DEN, BEDROOMS, SUN ROOM, REC ROOM,
CLOSET, HALLWAY OR SMALLER ROOMS SHALL BE
ARC FAULT PROTECTED PER N.E.C. 210.12 B

10) ALL CEILING AND WALL MOUNT LIGHT BOXES WILL BE RATED
TO HOLD AT LEAST 50 POUNDS PER N.E.C. 314.27 A

11) ALL 15 AND 20 AMP YOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLETS REQUIRED
BY N.E.C. 210.52 SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT

12) ALL STANDARD NON-LOCKING RECEPTACLE OUTLETS MOUNTED
IN DAMP OR WET LOCATIONS SHALL HAVE AN IN-USE TYPE
COVYER AND SHALL BE LISTED WEATHER RESISTANT

13) LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ADEQUATELY LIGHT EACH
STAIRWAY PER OBBC WITH CONTROL SWITCHES @ THE TOP
AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY CONSISTING OF
(6) TREADS OR MORE

14) 120 VOLT INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR AND EACH BEDROOM AND
OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM WITHIN 15 FEET OF
THE BEDROOM DOOR
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ALL OUTLETS & SINITCHES
ARE ARC FAULT PROTECTED

ALL KITCHEN-BATH-GARAGE-
LAUNDRY RM. AND EXTERIOR
OUTLETS ARE GFCI PROTECTED

LEF Architects, LLC

Basement
Electric Plan

FINAL FIXTURE LAYOUT, QUANTITY
AND TYPE TO BE DETERMINED
ON SITE WITH THE BUYER
AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

N
A

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

r
N

CEILING FIXTURE

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

CEILING EXHAUST FAN
WILIGHT

CEILING FAN W/LIGHT

SMOKE DETECTOR
PHOTOELECTRIC/IONIZATION

SMOKE DETECTOR
PHOTOELECTRIC

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR
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LEF Architects, LLC

Residential - Commerical
“Fine Architecture .... by Design”

185 Isaac Tharp Street
Pataskala, Ohio 43062

614.604.9859
lefarchitects.com

COPYWRITE 2018
LEF ARCHITECTS, LLC

LEF Architects, LLC services
are protected by U.S. Copywright Law.
You may not modify, duplicate, rent,
lease, loan, distribute or create derivative
works based on information provided by
these drawings in whole or part. Any
reproductions or modifications by means
now known or hereafter invented, without
the express wrtten consent of LEF
Architects, LLC is strictly prohibited and
will be prosecuted to the fullest extent of

the law.
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

)] ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING TO BE INSTALLED
PER N.E.C. 2014

2) ELECTRICAL SERVICE LOAD SHALL BE
CALCULATED PER N.E.C. ARTICLE 220

3) GENERAL USE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED
PER N.E.C. 210.52

4)  THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST (2)-20 AMP SMALL
APPLIANCE CIRCUITS TO FEED ALL WALL AND
FLOOR OUTLETS IN THE KITCHEN, PANTRY,
BREAKFAST ROOM, DINING ROOM OR SMALLER AREAS.

5)  OUTLETS INSTALLED ALONG KITCHEN SPACES,
ISLANDS & PENINSULAS SHALL BE SPACED
PER N.E.C 210.52 ¢(1), (2) AND (3)

6) THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST (1)-20 AMP CIRCUIT TO
SUPPLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS
PER N.E.C. 210.10 ¢(3)

1)  THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST (1)-20 AMP
CIRCUIT TO SUPPLY THE LAUNDRY ROOM
PER N.E.C. 210.10 C(2) AND 210.52 F

8) ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS,
GARAGES AND ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOUSE
SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED PER N.E.C. 210.®

9)  ALL 120 YOLT 15 AND 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
OUTLETS INSTALLED IN: FAMILY RM, DINING RM, LIVING RM,
PARLOR, LIBRARY, DEN, BEDROOMS, SUN ROOM, REC ROOM,
CLOSET, HALLWAY OR SMALLER ROOMS SHALL BE
ARC FAULT PROTECTED PER N.E.C. 210.12 B

10) ALL CEILING AND WALL MOUNT LIGHT BOXES WILL BE RATED
TO HOLD AT LEAST 50 POUNDS PER N.E.C. 314.27 A

11) ALL 15 AND 20 AMP YOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLETS REQUIRED
BY N.E.C. 210.52 SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT

12) ALL STANDARD NON-LOCKING RECEPTACLE OUTLETS MOUNTED
IN DAMP OR WET LOCATIONS SHALL HAVE AN IN-USE TYPE
COVYER AND SHALL BE LISTED WEATHER RESISTANT

13) LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ADEQUATELY LIGHT EACH
STAIRWAY PER OBBC WITH CONTROL SWITCHES @ THE TOP
AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY CONSISTING OF
(6) TREADS OR MORE

14) 120 VOLT INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR AND EACH BEDROOM AND
OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM WITHIN 15 FEET OF
THE BEDROOM DOOR
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ALL OUTLETS & SINITCHES
ARE ARC FAULT PROTECTED

ALL KITCHEN-BATH-GARAGE-
LAUNDRY RM. AND EXTERIOR
OUTLETS ARE GFCI PROTECTED

LEF Architects, LLC

First Floor
Electric Plan

FINAL FIXTURE LAYOUT, QUANTITY
AND TYPE TO BE DETERMINED
ON SITE WITH THE BUYER
AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

CEILING FIXTURE

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

CEILING EXHAUST FAN
WILIGHT

CEILING FAN W/LIGHT

SMOKE DETECTOR
PHOTOELECTRIC/IONIZATION

SMOKE DETECTOR
PHOTOELECTRIC

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

OICITID

LEF Architects, LLC
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“Fine Architecture .... by Design”

185 Isaac Tharp Street
Pataskala, Ohio 43062

614.604.9859
lefarchitects.com

COPYWRITE 2018
LEF ARCHITECTS, LLC

LEF Architects, LLC services

are protected by U.S. Copywright Law.

You may not modify, duplicate, rent,
lease, loan, distribute or create derivative
works based on information provided by

these drawings in whole or part. Any
reproductions or modifications by means
now known or hereafter invented, without

the express wrtten consent of LEF
Architects, LLC is strictly prohibited and
will be prosecuted to the fullest extent of
the law.
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